Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

"PRESS NOTE"

Dated 26-02-2019

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission is conducting Computer based test for the following post(s) on 05-03-2019, 06-03-2019, 08-03-2019 & 09-03-2019 from 02.00P.M. to 04.00 P.M.(Reporting Time 01:00PM) in the following examination centres as per detail given below:-

Sr.	Name of Posts	Name of Centre	Date of
No.			Examination
1.	Assistant Director of Factories, (Mechanical) in the Department of Labour & Employment, H.P.	Bells Institute of Management & Technology,(Center–1) Knowledge City, Mehli, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, Pin-171013.	05-03-2019
2.	Assistant Public Relations Officer, in the Department of Information & Public Relations, H.P.	Bells Institute of Management & Technology, (Center-1) Knowledge City, Mehli, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, Pin-171013. Bells Institute of Management & Technology, (Center-2) Knowledge City, Mehli, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, Pin-171013. Solan Online Exam Solution Building No. 113, Subatu Road, Solan-173211 (H.P.)	06-03-2019
3.	Assistant Town Planner, in the Department of Town & Country Planning, H.P.	Bells Institute of Management & Technology, (Center-1) Knowledge City, Mehli, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, Pin-171013	08-03-2019
4	Lecturer (Sanskrit in Samhita) in the Department of Ayurveda, H.P.	Bells Institute of Management & Technology, (Center-1) Knowledge City, Mehli, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, Pin-171013	09-03-2019

The e-Admit cards/ Roll Numbers and instructions to the provisionally admitted candidates have been uploaded on the website of the Commission i.e. www.hp.gov.in/hppsc and the candidates have also been informed through SMS/ email on their respective Cellular Nos. and e-mail ID(s) as mentioned by them in the Online Recruitment Application forms.

In case of any difficulty the candidates can contact the office of the Commission on any working day from 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM. Contact number 0177- 2623787 / toll free number 18001808004.

Sd/-

(H.S. Choudhary), IAS
Secretary,
H.P. Public Service Commission.
TelephoneNo-0177-2623786